



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

presents this Resolution of Commendation to

BINGAO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

FOR BAGGING THE KAMPEON IN ILOKANO FOLK DANCE, GUILD OF PERFORMING DANCE TROUPE AND RONDALLA HELD AT BAGUIO CITY.

WHEREAS, the Bingao National High School has been competing in various dance and other cultural competitions especially during festivities in other towns, cities and provinces;

WHEREAS, the program does not merely develop and enhance the skills of the learners but more importantly, instill in them the worth and importance of the cultural traditions and encourage them further develop and preserve the rich heritage of the Municipality of San Nicolas;

WHEREAS, the Bingao National High School recently bagged the Kampeon in Ilokano Folk Dance, Guild of Performing Dance Troupe and Rondalla held at Baguio City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to convey our sincerest felicitations and commendation, to the Bingao National High School for bagging the Kampeon in Ilokano Folk Dance, Guild of Performing Dance Troupe and Rondalla held at Baguio City;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, to transcribe copy of this resolution and furnish same to Bingao National High School for their information;

On motion of Member Chona P. Hernandez, duly seconded, foregoing resolution was unanimously approved.

This SB Resolution No. 2023-137 was adopted on May 8, 2023.

I hereby ATTEST to the correctness of the foregoing.

ENRIQUE P. ULEP, JR.

Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan I

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT.

NAPOLEON L HERNANDO

Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ANGEL MIGUEL L. HERNANDO

Mayor